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Swimming Program

QUEENSLAND

Thursday 25 May 2023

First Session Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am
Competition Start Time: 8:30am

Event Distance Stroke

1. 400m Freestyle

2. 400m Breaststroke

3. 400m Backstroke

4, 400m Butterfly

5. 400m Individual Medley

Friday 26 May 2023

Second Session Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am
Competition Start Time: 8:30am

Event Distance Stroke

6. 100m Freestyle

7. 50m Backstroke

8. 50m Breaststroke

9. 100m Butterfly

10. 100m Backstroke

11. 200m Freestyle

12. 200m Breaststroke

13. 4 x 50m Women’s Medley Relay
14. 4 x 50m Men’s Medley Relay
15. 4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay

Saturday 27 May 2023

Third Session Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am
Competition Start Time: 8:30am

Event Distance Stroke

16. 100m Breaststroke

17. 50m Butterfly

18. 200m Backstroke

19. 50m Freestyle

20. 200m Butterfly

21. 200m Individual Medley

22. 4 x 50m Men’s Freestyle Relay
23. 4 x 50m Women'’s Freestyle Relay
24. 4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay
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Welcome — MSQ President

On behalf of Masters Swimming Queensland (MSQ), | wish to welcome everyone to the 2023 Great Barrier Reef Masters
Games.

MSQ is proud to host this event at the Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool in Cairns. We welcome swimmers from
throughout Australia and are proud to support Multi Class Swimming by offering classified swimmers the opportunity to
be recognised in their classifications.

| wish to offer a special thank you to Cheryl Brodribb and Ted Bunt, who have taken on the roles of Meet Convenor and
Meet Director. MSQ is grateful to Cheryl and Ted for their time, dedication, and effort to help organise this event. You
both embody every facet of Masters Swimming, and we are all so grateful to have your unwavering support to deliver this
incredible event.

Thank you also to all our officials who have travelled from throughout Queensland and to our local Swimming Queensland
officials who will be officiating with us. You make this event possible, and every swimmer is so grateful of your time.

Thank you to all our volunteers for the time you give us. You time keep, hand out lollies, fruit and water; you run around
on deck and play many different roles to support the organisers and swimmers. We could not present these events
without you.

Finally, thank you to all our swimmers for choosing to support this event. We know this event will provide you with the
best facilities, opportunities, and competition to help you achieve your goals.

| would like to wish everyone involved a happy and successful event. Swim hard and enjoy the fitness, friendship and fun
that the Games offer.

Good Swimming,

Susanne Milenkevich

President, Masters Swimming Queensland

Welcome — Sports Convenor & Meet Director

On behalf of the Great Barrier Reef Masters Games and Masters Swimming Queensland, we would like to welcome
everyone to the 2023 swimming component of the Games.

We are proud to host this event at the Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool Cairns and we welcome swimmers from
throughout Australia. We are proud to support Multi Class Swimming by offering classified swimmers the opportunity to
be recognised in their classifications.

Thank you to Cairns Clams Masters’ and Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool staff for their time, dedication, and effort to
help organise this event. We enjoyed our coffee meetings all with lots of laughs.

Thanks must go to our MSA officials who have travelled from southeast Queensland plus the local Swimming Queensland
officials who will be officiating with us.
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Thank you to Kathy and Deb from Far North Queensland Junior Swimming for taking on the role of recorders for this meet
and to Martin Banks, MSQ Director of Recording.

Our thanks to Kendell and her staff at the Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool Cairns for their support throughout the
planning and during the games. Also, to the Great Barrier Reef Masters Games, for their dedication, encouragement, and
support. Thank you to Category 5 Medics and the pool lifesavers who look after the safety of our swimmers.

We would like to wish everyone involved a happy and successful event. This is a wonderful time to catch up with old
friends and make new ones. We hope everyone builds treasured memories of fun and friendship, and that you will return
in two years’ time to defend your records and/or set new ones.

Cheryl Brodribb Ted Bunt

GBRMG Swimming Sports Convenor GBRMG Swimming Meet Director

Proudly Hosted by  Masters Swimming Queensland (MSQ) and host club Cairns Clams Masters Swimming Club

Email: admin@mastersswimmingqld.org.au

Website: www.mastersswimminggld.org.au

Facebook: MSQ Masters Swimming Queensland & mastersswimmingnq
Instagram: mastersswimmingngq

Officials and Support Staff

Sports Coordinator Cheryl Brodribb
Meet Director Ted Bunt

Meet Referee Michele Burley-Jones
Masters Swimming Queensland President Susanne Milenkevich

Meet Recorders Kathy Hare, Deb Telford from FNQ Junior Swimming

Officials Michele Burley-Jones, Heather Butler, David Butler, Cheryl Brodribb, Ted Bunt,
Laura Garner, Peter Clarke, Alice Foote, Louise Nicholson

Chief Marshall/s Joel Little

Chief Timekeeper/s Brian Brodribb

Check Starter/s Brian Brodribb, Ted Bunt

Announcer Ted Bunt and others

Medals Rose Milnes, Vicki Bondarenko, Linda Scanlan

First Aid Category 5 Medic and Tobruk Pool Lifeguards

Raffles / 100 Board Bunna-barra Masters & Cairns Clams
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Self-Marshalling

All swimmers will be required to self-marshal. The objective is to ensure the meet runs efficiently regarding swimmer
movement with no swimmer missing their events. People who are not swimming or officiating should not be near the
starting end of the pool during the meet.

e Seating is no longer permitted in the marshalling area — in general there will be one seat per timekeeper, and there
may be one seat behind for swimmers’ use.

e No clothing or gear is to be taken to the blocks — if essential items are required, they can be left in a storage zone
near/in the marshalling area.

e Swimmers are responsible for knowing the event/heat/lane they are competing in, and for being aware of what
event/heat is currently in the water. The Meet Announcer will be calling the heat number in the water after the start
of every heat, and regularly reminding how many heats there are in total for the current event.

e No more than four (4) heats of swimmers are permitted in the marshalling area including behind the blocks:

o 50m events - 4 heats prior to the heat in the water

o 100m events - 4 heats prior to the heat in the water
o 200m events - 3 heats prior to the heat in the water
o 400m events - 2 heats prior to the heat in the water

e Swimmers in 50m events need to be prepared to move quickly.

e Swimmers in 400m events should be prepared to report early to the marshalling area as heats may be combined to
save time.

e The Check-Starter(s) will do a name and lane check behind the blocks prior to the heat.

e Please stand behind the timekeepers until the completion of the previous heat.

Events
Heats will be swum fastest to slowest. The fastest seeded heat will be heat one (1) of each event.

Starts

At the discretion of the Meet Referee, starts may be affected over the top of the previous heat. Where this is the case,
the swimmers from the previous heat are to remain in the water, and to move to one side of the lane until directed by an
Official to exit the pool.

Exiting the Pool
Lanes 0 — 9 will be used for most swimming events. When exiting the pool lanes 0 — 4 please exit via lane 0 and lanes 5 —
9 please exist via lane 9. Please do not exit over the end of the pool.

Timekeeping

Start times are dependent upon sufficient timekeepers being in place for the first event of each day.

Timekeeping lanes have not been allocated. We ask that all participating clubs and visiting swimmers assist with
timekeeping please to help with the smooth running of the swim meet.

Timekeepers please note:
e Do not respond to swimmers’ questions relating to their recorded time — this only delays the meet and if only one
time is given it may be the incorrect time.
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e Ensure that the swimmer is the person listed on the time sheet.
e [f using stop watches and your stopwatch malfunctions, please advise the Chief Timekeeper immediately.

Timing Equipment
We are using the Swiss Quantum — Electronic Timekeeping System. However, we will still require two timekeepers for
each lane. Announcements about the timekeeping procedure will be made at the start of each day’s competition.

Swimming Rules
The following rules shall apply as at the close of nominations: MSA Competition rules:
https://mastersswimming.org.au/rules-and-policies/

Swimwear Rules
The following rules shall apply as at the close of nominations:
MSA-Swimwear-Rules-updated-2020.pdf (mastersswimming.org.au)

Warm-up & Cool down Facilities

Each day, the main pool will be available for warm-up from 7:30am. The main pool is to be vacated by 8.15am for the
start of the swim meet each day. During the swim meet, part of the 25m pool will be available. Entry is strictly feet first
only — No diving.

Please ensure you take note of any signage regarding the swim stroke permitted in each warm-up/cool down lane. Under
no circumstances is diving permitted in the 25m pool, but diving is permitted only in designated lanes of the main pool

prior to the commencement of the swim meet. Supervisors will be on duty to remind competitors of their obligations.
Warm up procedures and signage may change during the swim meet at the discretion of the lane supervisors to suit the
needs of the program. All entries are always to be feet first plunge with diving prohibited, except for warm-up prior to
the commencement of each day’s swim program and only in the designated lane.

Records
o  World records will not be recognised as multi-sport Masters’ Games are not recognized by World Aquatics
e Any swimmer may break a Great Barrier Reef Masters Games Record
e Any Masters Swimming Queensland member may break Queensland Records and National Records
e Any Masters Swimming Australia member may break their respective State Records and National Records

Relay Events
Relay nominations may be submitted daily and handed to the Medal table by 10am each day. No late entries will be

accepted. Club teams and non-Masters’ swimmers are eligible for relay events. Relay Forms will be available at the medal
table each day. Swimmers may only enter one team per relay event. Relay entry is $20 per team payable via credit/debit
card when submitting nominations. Cash will not be accepted.

All swimmers who have been nominated for a relay team must have also swum in at least one individual event. Note that
with electronic timing, the order of swimmers in each event is critical. Any changes to a relay team, after they have been
lodged, are at the discretion of the Meet Director and this decision shall be final.
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Protests

Protests on swim results must be made in writing and submitted to the Meet Director within a half hour of posting the
Provisional Results. Protests are to be made on the official form which is available from the medal table. A protest carries
a fee of $10 which is refunded if the protest is upheld. The fee must be paid when collecting the protest form.

Results

Provisional Results will be posted as soon as practicable after the completion of each event. These results will be marked
as Final once a minimum of 30 minutes has expired, and after protests (if any) have been resolved. Results will be posted
daily at the pool. Medal collection for any event shall not be available until the results, as posted, are marked FINAL.
Results will also be live on the Meet Mobile application downloaded to your chosen device. Results will be posted daily
on the MSQ website and MSA results portal.

Medals

Medals may be collected from the medal table. Medals will be awarded to all age groups, men, and women, plus Multi
Class classification for individual events. Medals will be awarded to all relay age groups, to all four swimmers, for men’s,
women’s, and mixed relay events. Uncollected medals will not be mailed unless a self-stamped addressed envelope is
provided.

Presentations Saturday

Presentation of awards will be announced on Saturday afternoon, approximately 30 minutes after the last event. Tobruk
Pool is a licensed venue and will have a bar for the sale of drinks and packets of nibbles from mid-afternoon Saturday.
bar.

Major Awards
e Male swimmer of the Meet
e Female swimmer of the Meet
e Multiclass swimmer of the Meet

These awards will be based on:
e Fina points
e Swim meet event points
e GBRMG records
e Swims under state or national records

Pool Deck Access

Pool deck access is limited to marshalling for events. The Officials, Recorder, Media and Announcing areas are off limits
to competitors and spectators. Any queries please assist by talking to Ted Bunt (Meet Director), Cheryl Brodribb (Sports
Coordinator) or the enquiries desk.

Parking
Parking is available in the car park area at the side and rear of the pool. Please follow all road signage.
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Seating
The grandstand has seating for 420 people. You are welcome to display your club banner. Clubs may supply their own
marqguees on the grassed areas.

Sun safety
Please ensure that you have sunscreen and hats.

Photographer/Video Operators

Great Barrier Reef Masters Games will have photographers attending all sports and MSQ will have a photographer. The
GBRMG photographer will be recognised by his/her Hi Vis vest. Television crews may attend at times, please be mindful
of these crews. By nominating for this meet, swimmers agree that they may be photographed or videoed by GBRMG and
MSQ approved photographers, and that photos and/or videos may be used by GBRMG and MSQ at their discretion.

Catering
The Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool “Swell Café” is available throughout the swim meet:

e Avariety of well-priced hot and cold foods plus cakes, slices, biscuits, and fruit will be available.
e Tea, coffee, cold drinks, lollies, and ice-creams will also available.

Breakfast specials will be available until 10am and lunch specials will also be offered.

Raffles
Bunna-barra Masters Swimming Club will be holding raffles and a $100 board during the three-day event. Tickets will be
available at the raffle table.

First Aid
First Aid facilities will be available by Category 5 Medics and the Tobruk Pool Lifeguards. Any accident or injury should
immediately be brought to their attention and to the attention of the Meet Director or Sports Coordinator.

Emergency Evacuation

In case of an emergency evacuation, you will be directed to go to the “emergency entrance” at the double gates at the
front entrance of the pool on the south-western boundary of the pool complex (the main pool entry). If asked to evacuate,
please do so immediately.

Liability Release

By nominating to participate in this swim meet, all swimmers thereby authorise the Meet Director, Great Barrier Reef
Masters Games, Tobruk Memorial Swimming Pool and Maters Swimming Queensland to take whatever action is deemed
necessary in the event of an emergency and the swimmer must accept responsibility for all costs arising from such action.
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Thank you!

swng Program

The Great Barrier Reef Masters Games and Masters Swimming Queensland would like to thank everyone for their

attendance at the swimming component of the 2023 Great Barrier Reef Masters Games. A swim meet of this magnitude

requires many hours of dedicated work to plan, set up, run, and clean up. To all who have helped in any way, great or

small, we say “Thank you very much”.

We hope you will come back in two years’ time to enjoy these great Games again. We thank you for supporting the games

and wish you all a safe trip home.

Thank you to our Major Sponsors, Chemist Warehouse Cairns. Your support is greatly appreciated.

GHEMIST

WAREHOUSE

TOBRUK

Memnrlal Pool Cairns

Thank you to all who have donated prizes for our raffles.

Contacts

Meet Director.......ccocevviviniiiiiiiniciinnne edwy@iprimus.com.au
Sports CONVENOT .....c.ccueueiereiieeeanes ribbs2 @bigpond.net.au
MSQ President............ president@mastersswimminggld.org.au

MSQ Business Manager ...admin@mastersswimminggld.org.au

Director of Recording...recorder@mastersswimminggld.org.au

MSQ website.........ccuue..... https://mastersswimmingqgld.org.au

GBRMG WeDbSIte....cceeeeeetirveeeeeeeeeitreeeee, www.gbrmg.com.au

GREAT BARRIER REEF

/ MASTERS GAMES

Q‘ o i TOBRUK

Memorial Pool Cairns
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Entrants
Team Female Male Athletes Entries
1 QAC  Albany Creek Masters 1 0 1 6
2 QBR Barbarians Masters 0 1 1 9
3 QCD Belgravia Masters 4 2 6 45
4 NBT Blacktown City Masters 2 0 2 13
5 QBN Brisbane Northside Masters 1 1 2 13
6 QSM  Brisbane Southside Masters 4 1 5 32
7 QBM  Bunna-barra Masters 9 5 14 100
8 QCs Cairns Clams Masters 2 8 10 59
9 NCA Campbelltown Collegians Masters 1 0 1 9
10 VCS Casey Seals Masters 0 1 1 8
11 QCT Cotton Tree Masters 1 0 1 9
12 CDW  Darwin Stingers Masters 1 0 1 7
13 CWD  Darwin Stingers Masters 1 0 1 6
14 NET Ettalong Pelicans Masters 1 0 1 9
15 QGA Genesis Aquatics Masters 2 1 3 19
16 QGF Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1 1 2 18
17 QHB Hervey Bay Masters 5 4 9 65
18 THB Hobart Dolphins Masters 1 0 1 7
19 QlIpP Ipswich City Masters 2 2 4 36
20 QLT Long Tan Masters 2 4 6 51
21 VMV  Malvern Marlins Masters 2 1 3 22
22 SMR Marion Masters 2 0 2 18
23 QMM Miami Masters 0 1 1 8
24 QMF  Mossman Meteors Masters 1 1 2 14
25 SNO Noarlunga Masters 0 1 1 8
26 QNA  Noosa Masters 4 1 5 37
27 QNS North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2 2 4 37
28 NHS North Shore Masters 0 1 1 5
29 NNS North Sydney Masters 1 0 1 7
30 NPN Penrith Masters 1 0 1 6
31 VPP Powerpoints Masters 1 1 2 12
32 QRL Rackley Masters 2 0 2 14
33 QRT Rats of Tobruk Masters 1 0 1 7
34 QRB Redland Bayside Masters 5 4 9 56
35 QRC River City Masters 4 1 5 39
36 QPB Southport Masters 0 2 2 17
37 QTW Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 1 0 1 4
38 QTA Townsville Aquaholics 1 3 4 33
39 QSW  TSA Masters 1 0 1 7
40 NTN Tuggeranong Masters 3 1 4 31
41 UNAT Unattached 14 9 23 115
42 QUQ UQ Masters 7 5 12 86
43 WWF Whitford Masters 0 1 1 9
44 NWV  Woden Valley Masters 0 1 7
45 QYP Yeronga Yabbies Masters 0 1 1 9
Totals: 94 68 162 1129
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Entrant Age Group Statistics

Female Male

Age Group Athletes Entries Athletes Entries
18-24 5 32 2 13
25-29 4 27 1 9
30-34 4 27 3 18
35-39 7 57 3 23
40-44 8 49 2 17
45-49 9 69 5 40
50-54 8 55 4 35
55-59 13 91 10 74
60-64 9 61 16 118
65-69 11 73 7 34
70-74 10 73 6 38
75-79 2 18 7 32
80-84 2 18 1 4
85-89 2 15 0 0
90-94 0 0 1 9

Totals: 94 665 68 464

e ' 1°S LIVE!
') WaSTEAS Games Qucomsfand A3 LIVE
Cairns Australia
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QUEENSLAND

Great Barrier Reef Masters Games 2023

Estimate Timeline

Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 08:30 AM

Event Entries Heats Starts at
1 | Mixed 400 Freestyle 70 7| 08:30 AM
2 | Mixed 400 Breaststroke 39 4 09:29 AM
3 | Mixed 400 Backstroke 38 5 10:17 AM
4 | Mixed 400 Butterfly 8 1| 11:17 AM
5 | Mixed 400 IM 29 4| 11:30 AM
Finish Time 12:07 PM

Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 08:30 AM
Event Entries Heats Starts at
6 | Mixed 100 Freestyle 108 11 | 08:30 AM
7 | Mixed 50 Backstroke 88 11 08:57 AM
8 | Mixed 50 Breaststroke 95 10 | 09:19 AM
9 | Mixed 100 Butterfly 38 4| 09:37 AM
10 | Mixed 100 Backstroke 56 7 09:47 AM
11 | Mixed 200 Freestyle 73 8| 10:10 AM
12 | Mixed 200 Breaststroke 61 7 10:47 AM
13 | Women 200 Medley Relay 11:27 AM
14 | Men 200 Medley Relay 11:37 AM
15 | Mixed 200 Freestyle Relay 11:45 AM
Finish Time 11:55 AM

Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 08:30 AM
Event Entries Heats Starts at
16 | Mixed 100 Breaststroke 83 9| 08:30 AM
17 | Mixed 50 Butterfly 85 9| 0857AM
18 | Mixed 200 Backstroke 50 7| 09:11 AM
19 | Mixed 50 Freestyle 122 13 | 09:54 AM
20 | Mixed 200 Butterfly 15 2| 10:13 AM
21 | Mixed 200 IM 71 9 10:25 AM
22 | Men 200 Freestyle Relay 11:07 AM
23 | Women 200 Freestyle Relay 11:13 AM
24 | Mixed 200 Medley Relay 11:21 AM
Finish Time 11:33 AM

Please note:

Start times for each event are estimates only and can change at any time without notice
Relays will be entered at the Recorders desk. Entries for relays to be held the same day close at 10AM.

Competitors in 400m events should be prepared to report to Marshaling early in case of heat merges

A

masters

swimming
QUEENSLAND
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Day 1
Thursday 25 May 2023

Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am Competition Start Time: 8:30am
Event Distance Stroke

1. 400m Freestyle

2. 400m Breaststroke

3. 400m Backstroke

4, 400m Butterfly

5. 400m Individual Medley
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Event 1 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:30 AM
0 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 5:25.00
1 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 5:22.30
2 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 4:45.20
3 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 4:45.00
4 Alexander Endycott M21 Unattached 4:10.40
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 4:25.20
6 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 4:45.00
7 Edward Lukin M56 Cairns Clams Masters 5:20.00
8 Ted Bunt M63 Cairns Clams Masters 5:24.00
9 Anita Lendvay W52 Genesis Aquatics Masters 5:28.08
Heat 2o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:37 AM
0 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 5:56.00
1 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 5:48.00
2 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 5:45.00
3 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 5:38.22
4 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 5:32.70
5 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 5:34.90
6 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 5:45.00
7 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 5:47.46
8 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 5:48.00
9 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 6:00.00
Heat 3o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:43 AM
0 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 6:20.00
1 Angela Reilly W50 Bunna-barra Masters 6:12.00
2 Vivian Oakes M69 Hervey Bay Masters 6:10.00
3 Robert Bailey M53  Southport Masters 6:00.00
4 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 6:00.00
5 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 6:00.00
6 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 6:08.10
7 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 6:10.00
8 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 6:14.10
9 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 6:22.90
Heat 4o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:51 AM
0 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 6:57.80
1 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 6:53.00
2 Jacki Steyn W56 UQ Masters 6:38.60
3 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 6:30.00
4 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 6:24.30
5 Brad Curtis M61 Mossman Meteors Masters 6:30.00
6 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 6:38.40
7 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 6:40.00
8 Darryl Higgins M71 Hervey Bay Masters 6:55.00
9 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 6:59.00

masters

swimming
QUEENSLAND
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Heat 5 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:58 AM... (Event 1 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Yvonne Egan W58 Powerpoints Masters 7:21.60
1 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 7:20.00
2 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 7:15.00
3 Linda Hogg W61 Noosa Masters 7:06.00
4 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 7:00.00
5 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 7:00.00
6 Magdalena Torres W24 Unattached 7:14.00
7 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 7:20.00
8 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 7:20.00
9 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 7:25.00

Heat 60f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:07 AM
0 Desley Leyshon W60 Redland Bayside Masters 8:00.00
1 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 7:50.00
2 Rowan Culliton M21 Bunna-barra Masters 7:45.00
3 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 7:30.00
4 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 7:28.00
5 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 7:30.00
6 Gregory Flanders M64 Brisbane Southside Masters 7:40.00
7 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 7:45.00
8 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 7:55.30
9 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 8:00.00

Heat 7o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:15 AM
0 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 11:43.00
1 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 10:50.00
2 Marie Mann W63 Redland Bayside Masters 10:00.00
3 Raymond Cortis M63 Unattached 8:14.46
4 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 8:10.60
5 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 8:12.00
6 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 9:00.00
7 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 10:08.25
8 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 11:40.00
9 Vanessa Beddie S13 W46 Unattached 12:48.96

Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:29 AM
0 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics Masters 7:30.00
1 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 7:24.60
2 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 6:45.00
3 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 6:27.90
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 5:42.20
5 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 6:13.87
6 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 6:44.09
7 Stephen Howell M41 River City Masters 7:16.00
8 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 7:29.00
9 Jemma Bayliss W43 Brisbane Northside Masters 7:30.00
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Heat 2 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:37 AM... (Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 8:30.00
1 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 8:25.00
2 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 8:24.00
3 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 7:50.70
4 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 7:30.00
5 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 7:30.42
6 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 8:15.00
7 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 8:24.60
8 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 8:30.00
9 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 8:35.90

Heat 3o0of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:46 AM
0 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 9:40.00
1 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 9:10.00
2 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 8:51.00
3 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 8:42.80
4 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 8:39.20
5 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 8:40.00
6 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 8:44.60
7 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 9:03.00
8 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 9:30.00
9 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 9:49.80

Heat 4o0of4 TimedFinals Startsat09:57 AM
0 Vanessa Beddie SB13 W46 Unattached 18:58.92
1 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 11:23.00
2 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 10:35.70
3 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 10:29.00
4 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 9:50.00
5 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 10:20.00
6 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 10:31.00
7 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 11:15.00
8 Terry Hewett M72 Hervey Bay Masters 12:58.00
9

Event 3 Mixed 400 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of5 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:17 AM
1 Rylee Wood S19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 7:30.17
2 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 6:55.00
3 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 6:45.00
4 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 5:30.00
5 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 6:00.00
6 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 6:45.30
7 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 7:00.00
8 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 7:45.00

Heat 2of5 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:25 AM
1 Chris Campbell W54 Brisbane Southside Masters 8:08.30
2 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 8:03.80
3 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 7:59.00
4 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 7:47.50
5 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 7:52.30
6 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 8:01.00
7 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 8:05.00
8 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 8:10.00
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Heat 3 TimedFinals Startsat10:35AM... (Event 3  Mixed 400 LC Meter Backstroke)
1 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 9:05.00
2 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 8:47.30
3 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 8:29.00
4 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 8:22.00
5 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 8:25.00
6 Rebecca Cawood W43 Belgravia Masters 8:30.00
7 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 8:52.00
8 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 9:10.00

Heat 4of5 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:45 AM
1 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 9:46.90
2 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 9:30.00
3 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 9:15.00
4 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 9:10.00
5 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 9:14.20
6 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 9:15.00
7 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 9:40.00
8 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 9:55.00

Heat 5o0f5 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:56 AM
1
2 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 12:58.00
3 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 11:20.15
4 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 11:00.00
5 Anne Walker W86 Darwin Stingers Masters 11:10.50
6 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 11:55.10
7 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 20:30.10
8

Event 4  Mixed 400 LC Meter Butterfly

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:17 AM
0
1 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 9:30.00
2 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 9:25.00
3 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 8:33.50
4 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 6:40.10
5 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 8:00.00
6 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 9:00.00
7 Ligun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 9:29.80
8 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 11:31.00
9

Event 5 Mixed 400 LC Meter IM

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f4 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:30 AM
1 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 6:05.00
2 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 5:58.00
3 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 5:27.00
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 5:04.00
5 Kady lbell W27 UQ Masters 5:25.00
6 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 5:28.30
7 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 6:01.00
8 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 6:10.50
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2 Timed Finals  Starts at 11:36 AM... (Event 5  Mixed 400 LC Meter IM)

Elaine Sng

Lauren Bradley

Christina Scolaro

Emmily Lingard

Anita Lendvay

Caz Makin

Kristopher Watkins
Simon Foale

30of4 Timed Finals
Megan Stronach

Chris Campbell

Gavin Adsett

Karina Horton

Celeste Labuschagne SM10
Lesa Hansen

Trevor Green

Narelle Phillips

4of4 Timed Finals

Bec Wright
Nigel Dalton
Jo Matthews
Paul Bailey
Julie Collette

W65
W39
W55
w19
W52
W55
M45
M61
Starts at 11:44
W71
W54
M55
W65
W38
W55
M64
W76
Starts at 11:54

W48
M59
W68
M62
w71

River City Masters
Ettalong Pelicans Masters
uQ Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Tuggeranong Masters
Southport Masters
Long Tan Masters

AM
Hobart Dolphins Masters
Brisbane Southside Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Albany Creek Masters
Long Tan Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Belgravia Masters

AM

Bunna-barra Masters

North Mackay Sinkers Masters

Noosa Masters
Miami Masters
Malvern Marlins Masters

7:00.00
6:50.00
6:45.00
6:26.30
6:28.00
6:50.00
6:55.00
7:00.00

8:20.00
8:09.80
7:56.30
7:30.00
7:41.60
8:09.00
8:10.00
8:40.00

13:00.00
10:00.00
8:45.00
9:00.00
10:32.00

»
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Friday 26 May 2023

Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am Competition Start Time: 8:30am
Event Distance Stroke
6. 100m Freestyle
7. 50m Backstroke
8. 50m Breaststroke
9. 100m Butterfly
10. 100m Backstroke
11. 200m Freestyle
12. 200m Breaststroke
13. 4 x 50m Women’s Medley Relay
14. 4 x 50m Men’s Medley Relay

15. 4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay
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Event 6  Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:30 AM
0 Osamu Sakamoto M55 Unattached 1:05.00
1 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 1:02.00
2 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 1:01.00
3 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 57.50
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 55.12
5 Alexander Endycott M21 Unattached 55.63
6 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 59.43
7 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 1:02.00
8 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 1:04.70
9 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 1:05.50

Heat 2o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:32 AM
0 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 1:10.00
1 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 1:09.90
2 Ted Bunt M63 Cairns Clams Masters 1:08.00
3 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 1:08.00
4 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 1:06.51
5 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 1:07.00
6 Nathan Smith M49 Cairns Clams Masters 1:08.00
7 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 1:09.20
8 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 1:10.00
9 Mallika Baikerikar W23 Unattached 1:10.00

Heat 3o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:34 AM
0 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 1:13.00
1 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 1:12.50
2 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 1:12.00
3 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 1:11.80
4 Anita Lendvay W52 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:10.01
5 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 1:10.19
6 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 1:12.00
7 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 1:12.00
8 Amy Henry W34 Unattached 1:13.00
9 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 1:13.50

Heat 4o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:36 AM
0 Alan Patterson M75 Redland Bayside Masters 1:15.00
1 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:15.00
2 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 1:14.50
3 Edward Lukin M56 Cairns Clams Masters 1:14.00
4 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 1:13.85
5 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 1:14.00
6 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:14.20
7 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 1:15.00
8 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 1:15.00
9 Bryan Aranda M30 Cairns Clams Masters 1:15.00
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Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 08:38 AM... (Event 6 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Brad Curtis M61 Mossman Meteors Masters 1:19.00
1 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 1:17.30
2 Rowan Culliton M21 Bunna-barra Masters 1:17.00
3 Vivian Oakes M69 Hervey Bay Masters 1:16.00
4 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 1:15.00
5 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 1:15.60
6 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 1:17.00
7 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 1:17.00
8 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 1:17.90
9 Angela Reilly W50 Bunna-barra Masters 1:20.00

Heat 60f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:40 AM
0 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 1:25.00
1 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 1:22.70
2 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 1:21.40
3 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:21.00
4 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:20.00
5 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 1:20.60
6 Stephen Howell M41 River City Masters 1:21.00
7 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 1:22.00
8 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 1:23.00
9 Peter Adams M72 Redland Bayside Masters 1:26.00

Heat 7o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:43 AM
0 Peta Medhurst W58 UQ Masters 1:30.00
1 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 1:29.45
2 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 1:28.60
3 Jacki Steyn W56 UQ Masters 1:26.70
4 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 1:26.10
5 Celeste Labuschagne S10 W38 Long Tan Masters 1:26.30
6 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 1:28.00
7 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 1:29.00
8 Traudi Marcello W68 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:30.00
9 Jane Clouston W64 UQ Masters 1:30.00

Heat 8o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:45 AM
0 Yvonne Egan W58 Powerpoints Masters 1:39.60
1 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 1:38.00
2 Magdalena Torres W24 Unattached 1:35.00
3 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 1:34.50
4 Linda Hogg W61 Noosa Masters 1:30.00
5 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:34.00
6 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 1:35.00
7 Gregory Flanders M64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:37.00
8 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 1:39.00
9 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 1:40.00
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Heat 9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:47 AM... (Event 6 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 1:46.70
1 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:45.00
2 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 1:45.00
3 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 1:42.20
4 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 1:40.00
5 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 1:40.50
6 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 1:45.00
7 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 1:45.00
8 Raymond Cortis M63 Unattached 1:45.42
9 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 1:47.00

Heat 100f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:50 AM
0 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 2:04.11
1 Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong Masters 2:00.00
2 Desley Leyshon W60 Redland Bayside Masters 2:00.00
3 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 1:52.70
4 Maryann Cox W74 Unattached 1:50.00
5 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 1:50.00
6 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 1:56.00
7 Kristy Janin W35 Unattached 2:00.00
8 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 2:02.00
9 Madison Blair S18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 2:07.10

Heat 110of11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:53 AM
0
1 Vanessa Beddie S13 W46 Unattached 2:50.58
2 Cassady Cassim S14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 2:29.42
3 Marie Mann W63 Redland Bayside Masters 2:20.00
4 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 2:07.87
5 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 2:10.05
6 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 2:25.00
7 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 2:35.00
8 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 4:03.60
9

Event 7 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:57 AM
1 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 36.36
2 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 34.90
3 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 32.91
4 Alexander Endycott M21 Unattached 29.45
5 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 31.54
6 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 33.04
7 Mallika Baikerikar W23 Unattached 35.00
8 Osamu Sakamoto M55  Unattached 36.50

Heat 2o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 08:59 AM
1 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 39.20
2 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 38.50
3 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 38.00
4 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 37.90
5 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 38.00
6 Amy Henry W34 Unattached 38.00
7 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 39.00
8 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 40.00
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Heat 3 TimedFinals  Startsat09:01 AM... (Event 7  Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
1 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 42.00
2 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 41.00
3 Nathan Smith M49 Cairns Clams Masters 41.00
4 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 40.00
5 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 40.85
6 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 41.00
7 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 41.16
8 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 42.00
Heat 4o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:02 AM
1 Peter Adams M72 Redland Bayside Masters 44.00
2 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 44.00
3 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 43.00
4 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 42.20
5 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 42.30
6 Mark Dowling M66 North Shore Masters 43.00
7 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 44.00
8 Rebecca Cawood W43 Belgravia Masters 44.01
Heat 50f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:04 AM
1 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 45.29
2 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 45.00
3 Darryl Higgins M71 Hervey Bay Masters 45.00
4 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 44.10
5 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 44.84
6 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 45.00
7 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 45.00
8 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 47.00
Heat 60f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:06 AM
1 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 50.00
2 Traudi Marcello W68 Brisbane Southside Masters 49.50
3 Chris Campbell W54 Brisbane Southside Masters 48.17
4 Rowan Culliton M21 Bunna-barra Masters 47.60
5 Megan Stronach W71 Hobart Dolphins Masters 48.00
6 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 48.70
7 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 49.90
8 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 51.80
Heat 7o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:08 AM
1 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 55.25
2 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 54.50
3 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 54.20
4 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 52.00
5 Celeste Labuschagne S10 W38 Long Tan Masters 52.70
6 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 54.20
7 Rylee Wood S19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 55.17
8 Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong Masters 56.00
Heat 8o0f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:10 AM
1 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 59.80
2 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 59.40
3 Magdalena Torres W24 Unattached 58.00
4 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 56.50
5 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 57.00
6 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 58.70
7 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 59.66
8 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 1:00.00
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Heat 9 TimedFinals  Startsat09:12 AM... (Event 7  Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
1 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 1:01.25
2 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 1:00.00
3 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 1:00.00
4 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 1:00.00
5 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 1:00.00
6 Maryann Cox W74 Unattached 1:00.00
7 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 1:00.00
8 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:03.00
Heat 100f11 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:14 AM
1 Gregory Flanders M64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:13.00
2 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 1:12.00
3 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 1:10.00
4 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 1:05.90
5 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 1:08.20
6 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 1:10.19
7 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:13.00
8 Anne Walker W86 Darwin Stingers Masters 1:15.10
Heat 11o0f11 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:16 AM
1 Vanessa Beddie S13 W46 Unattached 1:53.07
2 Madison Blair S18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 1:28.00
3 Cassady Cassim S14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 1:22.05
4 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 1:17.51
5 Jeanette Adams W71 Redland Bayside Masters 1:17.77
6 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 1:25.00
7 Brian Brodribb M77 Cairns Clams Masters 1:34.00
8 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 1:54.20
Event 8  Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:19 AM
0 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 35.86
1 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 35.70
2 Alexander Endycott M21 Unattached 33.62
3 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 33.40
4 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 32.46
5 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 33.00
6 Kady lbell W27 UQ Masters 33.50
7 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 34.50
8 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 35.70
9 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 36.02
Heat 20f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:20 AM
0 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 41.00
1 Mark Dowling M66 North Shore Masters 40.27
2 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 39.72
3 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 38.65
4 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 38.00
5 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 38.50
6 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 39.60
7 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 39.85
8 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 40.63
9 Stephen Howell M41 River City Masters 41.30
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Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 09:22 AM... (Event 8 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 44.00
1 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 44.00
2 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 42.16
3 Nathan Smith M49 Cairns Clams Masters 42.00
4 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 41.80
5 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 42.00
6 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics Masters 42.09
7 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 43.00
8 Alan Patterson M75 Redland Bayside Masters 44.00
9 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 44.06

Heat 40f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:23 AM
0 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 45.97
1 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 45.39
2 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 45.00
3 Christine Carty W40 Unattached 45.00
4 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 45.00
5 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 45.00
6 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 45.00
7 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 45.30
8 Anita Lendvay W52 Genesis Aquatics Masters 45.42
9 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 46.00

Heat 50f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:25 AM
0 Karina Horton W65 Albany Creek Masters 50.00
1 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 50.00
2 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 49.80
3 Brad Curtis M61 Mossman Meteors Masters 48.00
4 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 47.00
5 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 48.00
6 Jemma Bayliss W43 Brisbane Northside Masters 48.04
7 Rebecca Cawood W43 Belgravia Masters 49.84
8 Peta Medhurst W58 UQ Masters 50.00
9 Rowan Culliton M21 Bunna-barra Masters 50.46

Heat 60f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:26 AM
0 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 53.30
1 Jane Clouston W64 UQ Masters 52.00
2 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 52.00
3 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 50.90
4 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 50.50
5 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 50.55
6 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 52.00
7 Julie Gillick W68 Unattached 52.00
8 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 53.00
9 Bryan Aranda M30 Cairns Clams Masters 54.00
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Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 09:28 AM... (Event 8 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0 Linda Hogg W61 Noosa Masters 59.00
1 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 58.00
2 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 55.50
3 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 55.00
4 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 54.27
5 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 55.00
6 John Stanton M76 Malvern Marlins Masters 55.00
7 Magdalena Torres W24 Unattached 58.00
8 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 58.50
9 Rylee Wood SB19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 59.17

Heat 80f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:30 AM
0 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 1:04.50
1 Terry Hewett M72 Hervey Bay Masters 1:04.00
2 Jacki Steyn W56 UQ Masters 1:03.30
3 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 1:00.00
4 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 1:00.00
5 Maryann Cox W74 Unattached 1:00.00
6 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 1:03.00
7 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 1:04.00
8 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 1:04.39
9 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 1:05.00

Heat 90f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:32 AM
0 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 1:25.85
1 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:20.00
2 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 1:15.16
3 Madison Blair SB18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 1:08.20
4 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:06.80
5 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 1:08.00
6 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 1:10.00
7 Marie Mann W63 Redland Bayside Masters 1:20.00
8 Desley Leyshon W60 Redland Bayside Masters 1:25.00
9 Jeanette Adams W71 Redland Bayside Masters 1:26.25

Heat 100f10 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:34 AM
0
1
2 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 2:24.00
3 Cassady Cassim SB14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 1:49.54
4 Brian Brodribb M77 Cairns Clams Masters 1:37.50
5 Vanessa Beddie SB13 W46 Unattached 1:46.01
6 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 1:51.00
7
8
9
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Event 9 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:37 AM
0 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 1:19.70
1 Osamu Sakamoto M55  Unattached 1:16.10
2 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 1:13.90
3 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 1:07.70
4 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 1:01.60
5 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:06.20
6 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 1:12.10
7 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:14.86
8 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 1:18.80
9 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 1:20.00

Heat 2o0f4 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:39 AM
0 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 1:35.00
1 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 1:34.10
2 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 1:27.00
3 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 1:25.00
4 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 1:20.00
5 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 1:20.20
6 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 1:26.12
7 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 1:32.00
8 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 1:35.00
9 Bryan Aranda M30 Cairns Clams Masters 1:37.00

Heat 3o0of4 TimedFinals Starts at09:41 AM
0 Rylee Wood S19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 1:59.17
1 Therese Crollick W66 River City Masters 1:55.00
2 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 1:50.00
3 Celeste Labuschagne S10 W38 Long Tan Masters 1:46.60
4 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 1:38.00
5 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:45.00
6 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 1:47.00
7 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 1:55.00
8 Megan Stronach W71 Hobart Dolphins Masters 1:55.00
9 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 2:01.80

Heat 4o0f4 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:44 AM
0
1 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 2:30.50
2 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 2:15.00
3 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 2:10.00
4 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 2:08.00
5 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 2:08.00
6 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 2:10.11
7 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 2:20.00
8 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 2:31.50
9
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Event 10 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:47 AM
1 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 1:20.60
2 Osamu Sakamoto M55  Unattached 1:20.00
3 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:10.90
4 Alexander Endycott M21 Unattached 1:00.40
5 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 1:09.00
6 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 1:18.70
7 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:20.00
8 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 1:24.40

Heat 2o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:50 AM
1 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 1:33.60
2 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 1:30.00
3 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 1:26.00
4 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 1:25.00
5 Amy Henry W34 Unattached 1:25.00
6 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 1:29.40
7 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 1:30.00
8 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:35.20

Heat 3o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:53 AM
1 Chris Campbell W54 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:42.40
2 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 1:41.00
3 Peter Adams M72 Redland Bayside Masters 1:40.00
4 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 1:36.00
5 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 1:40.00
6 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 1:40.00
7 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 1:41.10
8 Darryl Higgins M71 Hervey Bay Masters 1:45.00

Heat 4o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:55 AM
1 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 1:55.00
2 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 1:53.00
3 Celeste Labuschagne S10 W38 Long Tan Masters 1:50.70
4 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 1:48.00
5 Traudi Marcello W68 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:49.00
6 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 1:52.60
7 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 1:53.00
8 Rylee Wood S19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 1:55.17

Heat 50f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:58 AM
1 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 2:01.60
2 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 2:00.00
3 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 1:56.70
4 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 1:56.00
5 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 1:56.30
6 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 1:57.40
7 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 2:00.00
8 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 2:02.80
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Heat 6 TimedFinals  Startsat10:01 AM... (Event 10 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
1 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 2:20.00
2 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 2:10.00
3 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 2:09.30
4 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 2:05.00
5 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 2:06.00
6 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 2:10.00
7 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:20.00
8 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 2:20.00
Heat 7o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:05 AM
1 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 3:20.00
2 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 2:40.00
3 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 2:29.00
4 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2:25.00
5 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 2:28.40
6 Anne Walker W86 Darwin Stingers Masters 2:33.00
7 Cassady Cassim S14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 2:46.05
8 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 4:06.30
Event 11  Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10of8 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:10 AM
0 Anita Lendvay W52 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:32.52
1 Ted Bunt M63 Cairns Clams Masters 2:32.00
2 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 2:30.00
3 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 2:14.10
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:02.10
5 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 2:13.20
6 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 2:15.00
7 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 2:30.10
8 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 2:32.04
9 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 2:33.70
Heat 20of8 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:13 AM
0 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 2:43.00
1 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 2:41.59
2 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 2:39.98
3 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 2:38.50
4 Edward Lukin M56 Cairns Clams Masters 2:35.00
5 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2:38.00
6 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 2:39.80
7 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 2:40.00
8 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 2:43.00
9 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 2:43.39
Heat 30of8 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:16 AM
0 Angela Reilly W50 Bunna-barra Masters 3:00.00
1 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 2:58.90
2 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 2:52.90
3 Vivian Oakes M69 Hervey Bay Masters 2:48.00
4 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 2:48.00
5 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 2:48.00
6 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 2:50.00
7 Brad Curtis M61 Mossman Meteors Masters 2:55.00
8 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 3:00.00
9 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 3:03.00
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Timed Finals
Alex Hardy
Darryl Higgins
Lesa Hansen
Alan Patterson
Cathy Van Croonenborg
Susanne Milenkevich
Mathew Smith
Celeste Labuschagne S10
Daniel Stampa
Linda Hodkinson
50f8 Timed Finals
Debbie Lewry
Geraldine O'Toole
Magdalena Torres
Tony Fabrellas
Linda Hogg
Megan Stronach
lan Dorrepaal
Jacki Steyn
Leeshay Marsh
Rowan Culliton
60of 8 Timed Finals
Trudy Padro
Crystal Williams
Peter Johnstone
Jacky Shields
Yvonne Egan
Gregory Flanders
Paula Hewett
Marsha Reddiex
Raymond Cortis
Sue Willett
70f8 Timed Finals
Cassady Cassim S14
Madison Blair S18
Annabelle Johnstone
Courtney McKinnon
Desley Leyshon
Anne Walker
Judy Vowles
Sandra Rogers
Marie Mann
Trish Robinson

Great Barrier Reef Masters Games

Starts at 10:20 AM...  (Event 11

W33
M71
W55
M75
W39
w43
M44
W38
M63
W63
Starts at 10:24
W55
Wwé61l
W24
M63
Wwé61l
W71
M45
W56
W53
M21
Starts at 10:29
W56
w44
M52
W69
W58
M64
W69
W80
M63
W66
Starts at 10:33
w24
W27
W51
W38
W60
W86
W74
W77
w63
W74

Meet Program — Session 2

Blacktown City Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
River City Masters
Long Tan Masters
Long Tan Masters
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
AM
Hervey Bay Masters
Malvern Marlins Masters
Unattached
Long Tan Masters
Noosa Masters
Hobart Dolphins Masters
Yeronga Yabbies Masters
uUQ Masters
Unattached
Bunna-barra Masters
AM
River City Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Noosa Masters
Powerpoints Masters
Brisbane Southside Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
Belgravia Masters
Unattached
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
AM
Bunna-barra Masters
Cotton Tree Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Darwin Stingers Masters
Marion Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Rackley Masters

Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

3:16.00
3:15.00
3:13.00
3:08.00
3:03.50
3:04.50
3:09.00
3:13.50
3:15.00
3:20.00

3:30.00
3:26.50
3:24.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:20.40
3:25.00
3:28.00
3:30.33

3:51.60
3:40.00
3:39.60
3:33.00
3:31.40
3:32.00
3:35.00
3:40.00
3:45.46
3:55.00

5:00.02
4:47.30
4:30.00
4:20.00
4:00.00
4:10.40
4:20.08
4:40.81
4:50.00
5:40.00
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Heat 8 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:40 AM... (Event 11 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
0
1
2
3 Vanessa Beddie S13 W46 Unattached 6:22.62
4 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 5:45.00
5 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 6:10.00
6
7
8
9

Event 12  Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:47 AM
0 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 3:10.00
1 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 3:06.06
2 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 3:05.00
3 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:53.87
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:37.40
5 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 2:45.00
6 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 2:57.20
7 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 3:06.00
8 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 3:10.00
9 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 3:16.20

Heat 2o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:51 AM
0 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 3:31.00
1 Alex Hardy W33 Blacktown City Masters 3:30.00
2 Mark Dowling M66 North Shore Masters 3:28.55
3 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics Masters 3:26.00
4 Stephen Howell MA41 River City Masters 3:20.00
5 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 3:24.70
6 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 3:26.20
7 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 3:30.00
8 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 3:30.00
9 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 3:34.90

Heat 3o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:55 AM
0 Rebecca Cawood W43 Belgravia Masters 4:00.00
1 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 3:59.00
2 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 3:51.70
3 Karina Horton W65 Albany Creek Masters 3:50.00
4 Jemma Bayliss W43 Brisbane Northside Masters 3:40.00
5 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 3:45.00
6 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 3:50.80
7 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 3:55.00
8 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 3:59.00
9 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 4:00.00
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Heat 4 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:00 AM... (Event 12 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 4:17.00
1 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 4:15.00
2 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 4:10.70
3 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 4:05.10
4 Peta Medhurst W58 UQ Masters 4:00.00
5 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:05.00
6 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 4:05.10
7 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 4:12.00
8 Therese Crollick W66 River City Masters 4:15.00
9 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 4:20.00
Heat 50f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:05 AM
0 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 4:42.20
1 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 4:30.00
2 John Stanton M76 Malvern Marlins Masters 4:30.00
3 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 4:26.23
4 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 4:22.30
5 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 4:23.40
6 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 4:28.00
7 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 4:30.00
8 Rylee Wood SB19 W31 Blacktown City Masters 4:30.21
9 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 4:43.80
Heat 60f7 TimedFinals  Startsat 11:11 AM
0
1 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 5:30.00
2 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 5:08.90
3 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 4:58.00
4 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 4:50.00
5 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:50.00
6 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 5:05.00
7 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 5:10.00
8 Terry Hewett M72 Hervey Bay Masters 5:50.00
9
Heat 7o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:17 AM
0
1
2
3 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 9:15.30
4 Madison Blair SB18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 5:52.30
5 Vanessa Beddie SB13 W46 Unattached 8:32.00
6
7
8
9

»
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GREAT BARRIER REEF

MASTERS GAMES

Cairns Australia

\ [
Day 3

Saturday 27 May 2023

Warm up: 7:30am-8:15am Competition Start Time: 8:30am
Event Distance Stroke
16. 100m Breaststroke
17. 50m Butterfly
18. 200m Backstroke
19. 50m Freestyle
20. 200m Butterfly
21. 200m Individual Medley
22. 4 x 50m Men’s Freestyle Relay
23. 4 x 50m Women’s Freestyle Relay

24. 4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay
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Event 16  Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10of9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:30 AM
0 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 1:20.50
1 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 1:19.00
2 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 1:15.50
3 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 1:12.50
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:11.20
5 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 1:12.00
6 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 1:15.00
7 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:16.80
8 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:19.88
9 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 1:21.75

Heat 20f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:33 AM
0 Mark Dowling M66 North Shore Masters 1:31.81
1 Alan Patterson M75 Redland Bayside Masters 1:30.00
2 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 1:29.00
3 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 1:27.00
4 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 1:24.00
5 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 1:25.00
6 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 1:27.70
7 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 1:29.70
8 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 1:30.00
9 Stephen Howell M41 River City Masters 1:32.00

Heat 30of9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:35 AM
0 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 1:40.00
1 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 1:36.00
2 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:35.00
3 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:34.36
4 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 1:32.12
5 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 1:33.00
6 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 1:35.00
7 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 1:35.79
8 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 1:37.10
9 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 1:40.00

Heat 40f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:37 AM
0 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 1:47.50
1 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 1:45.00
2 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 1:43.10
3 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 1:40.60
4 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 1:40.00
5 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 1:40.00
6 Jemma Bayliss W43 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:42.80
7 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 1:45.00
8 Karina Horton W65 Albany Creek Masters 1:45.00
9 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 1:48.00
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Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 08:40 AM... (Event 16 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 1:55.00
1 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 1:53.80
2 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:50.00
3 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 1:50.00
4 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:49.60
5 Peta Medhurst W58 UQ Masters 1:50.00
6 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 1:50.00
7 Lesa Hansen W55 Cairns Clams Masters 1:53.00
8 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 1:54.10
9 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:55.00
Heat 60f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:43 AM
0 Andrew Stevens M66 Bunna-barra Masters 2:00.00
1 Linda Hogg W61 Noosa Masters 2:00.00
2 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 1:59.80
3 John Stanton M76 Malvern Marlins Masters 1:59.00
4 Jane Clouston W64 UQ Masters 1:56.00
5 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 1:57.00
6 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 1:59.60
7 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 2:00.00
8 Maryann Cox W74 Unattached 2:00.00
9 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 2:01.70
Heat 70f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:45 AM
0 Peter Johnstone M52 Ipswich City Masters 2:13.10
1 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 2:11.00
2 Magdalena Torres W24 Unattached 2:08.00
3 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 2:05.00
4 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 2:02.40
5 Rachel Sanson W53 Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 2:03.99
6 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 2:07.00
7 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 2:10.00
8 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 2:11.00
9 Christine Carty W40 Unattached 2:15.00
Heat 80f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:48 AM
0 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 2:34.16
1 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 2:30.00
2 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 2:22.40
3 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:20.00
4 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 2:15.00
5 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 2:19.00
6 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2:22.00
7 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 2:30.00
8 Helen Leicht W59 Bunna-barra Masters 2:30.50
9 Terry Hewett M72 Hervey Bay Masters 2:41.00
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Heat 9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:52 AM... (Event 16 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
0
1
2
3 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 4:18.50
4 Madison Blair SB18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 2:48.50
5 Vanessa Beddie SB13 W46 Unattached 4:02.34
6
7
8
9
Event 17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:57 AM
0 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 31.00
1 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 30.00
2 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 29.00
3 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 27.70
4 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 25.00
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 26.82
6 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 29.00
7 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 29.35
8 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 30.70
9 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 31.14
Heat 20f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:58 AM
0 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 33.84
1 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 33.54
2 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 33.00
3 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 32.58
4 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 31.35
5 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 31.59
6 Osamu Sakamoto M55  Unattached 33.00
7 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 33.00
8 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 33.76
9 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 33.90
Heat 30f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 08:59 AM
0 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 36.00
1 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 35.40
2 Nathan Smith M49 Cairns Clams Masters 35.00
3 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 34.00
4 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 34.00
5 Sophie Purnell W29 Unattached 34.00
6 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 34.43
7 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 35.00
8 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 35.53
9 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 36.00
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Great Barrier Reef Masters Games 2023

Meet Program — Session 3

Timed Finals  Starts at 09:01 AM... (Event 17  Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Vivian Oakes

Bryan Aranda

Christina Scolaro

Anita Lendvay

Robert Patterson
Edward Lukin

Elaine Sng

Neil Newman

Caz Makin

Darren Russell

50f9 Timed Finals
Brad Curtis

Jo Matthews

Matthew Cranley

Cathy Van Croonenborg
Garry Roper

Gavin Adsett

Liza Stewart

Katrina Munn

Kristy Janin

Stephen Howell

60of9 Timed Finals
Peta Medhurst

Peter Adams

Donald Devon

Daniel Stampa

Jim Miller

Therese Crollick

Toni Enright

Leeshay Marsh

Mathew Smith
Courtney McKinnon
70f9 Timed Finals
Andree Ernst

Marsha Reddiex

Debbie Lewry

lan Dorrepaal

Susanne Milenkevich
Celeste Labuschagne S10
Megan Stronach
Andrew Stevens

Sandra Pearson

Rowan Culliton

M69
M30
W55
W52
M76
M56
W65
M67
W55
M60
Starts at 09:02
M61
W68
M48
W39
M64
M55
W58
W40
W35
M41
Starts at 09:04
W58
M72
M61
M63
M66
W66
w48
W53
M44
W38
Starts at 09:05
W72
W80
W55
M45
w43
W38
W71
M66
W56
M21

Hervey Bay Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
uQ Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
River City Masters
Belgravia Masters
Tuggeranong Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
AM
Mossman Meteors Masters
Noosa Masters
Noarlunga Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Whitford Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Mossman Meteors Masters
Rackley Masters
Unattached
River City Masters
AM
uQ Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
Unattached
River City Masters
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
Unattached
Long Tan Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
AM
uQ Masters
Belgravia Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
Yeronga Yabbies Masters
River City Masters
Long Tan Masters
Hobart Dolphins Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Bunna-barra Masters

39.00
38.90
38.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
37.00
38.50
39.00
39.00

43.00
42.00
40.00
39.42
39.10
39.21
40.00
41.92
43.00
43.00

46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
44.50
45.00
45.00
45.92
46.00
46.11

52.50
52.00
50.00
47.75
46.15
46.60
49.50
50.00
52.00
55.00
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Heat 8 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:07 AM... (Event 17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
0 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 1:06.70
1 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 1:03.18
2 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 59.00
3 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 56.70
4 Wendy Gordon W70 Brisbane Southside Masters 55.00
5 Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong Masters 56.00
6 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 58.00
7 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 1:00.00
8 Bec Wright W48 Bunna-barra Masters 1:04.09
9 Madison Blair S18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 1:09.00
Heat 90f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:09 AM
0
1
2 Anne Walker W86 Darwin Stingers Masters 1:27.40
3 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 1:20.00
4 Helen Leicht W59 Bunna-barra Masters 1:10.00
5 Cassady Cassim S14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 1:12.14
6 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 1:26.35
7
8
9
Event 18  Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:11 AM
1 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 3:09.33
2 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 3:03.00
3 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2:45.00
4 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 2:31.10
5 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 2:35.00
6 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 2:55.00
7 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 3:06.70
8 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 3:10.00
Heat 2of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:15 AM
1 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 3:39.00
2 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 3:22.70
3 Garry Roper M64 Whitford Masters 3:15.20
4 Amy Henry W34 Unattached 3:10.00
5 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 3:11.90
6 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 3:20.00
7 Peter Adams M72 Redland Bayside Masters 3:38.00
8 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 3:41.00
Heat 3o0of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:20 AM
1 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 3:57.50
2 Sandra Pearson W56 Bunna-barra Masters 3:50.00
3 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 3:44.30
4 Chris Campbell W54 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:41.30
5 Rebecca Cawood W43 Belgravia Masters 3:43.70
6 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 3:46.00
7 Darren Russell M60 Bunna-barra Masters 3:52.00
8 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 3:59.00
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Meet Program — Session 3

QUEENSLAND

Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 09:25 AM... (Event 18  Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
1 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 4:15.00
2 Narelle Phillips W76 Belgravia Masters 4:12.00
3 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 4:10.00
4 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 4:03.00
5 Andree Ernst W72 UQ Masters 4:05.80
6 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 4:12.00
7 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 4:13.00
8 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 4:16.30

Heat 50f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:30 AM
1 Catherine Flanders W62 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:40.00
2 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 4:30.50
3 John Stanton M76 Malvern Marlins Masters 4:29.00
4 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 4:19.20
5 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 4:25.00
6 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 4:30.00
7 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 4:32.00
8 Annabelle Johnstone W51 Ipswich City Masters 4:55.10

Heat 60f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:36 AM
1 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 6:30.00
2 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 5:50.00
3 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 5:23.10
4 Andrew Stevens M66 Bunna-barra Masters 5:00.00
5 Sandra Rogers W77 Bunna-barra Masters 5:12.15
6 Heather Robinson W71 Redland Bayside Masters 5:38.00
7 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 6:23.00
8

Heat 7o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 09:43 AM
1
2
3 Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 9:07.40
4 Helen Leicht W59 Bunna-barra Masters 6:30.00
5 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 6:55.00
6
7
8

Event 19  Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:54 AM
0 Nathan Smith M49 Cairns Clams Masters 29.00
1 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 28.97
2 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 27.50
3 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 26.89
4 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 23.00
5 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 26.10
6 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 27.50
7 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 27.50
8 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 28.97
9 Robert Hall M34 Townsville Aquaholics 29.00
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QUEENSLAND
Heat 2 Timed  Finals  Starts at 09:55 AM... (Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Bindi Cussen W55 Townsville Aquaholics 30.49
1 Troy Watkins M56 Woden Valley Masters 30.00
2 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 29.90
3 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 29.79
4 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 29.24
5 Osamu Sakamoto M55  Unattached 29.50
6 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 29.87
7 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 29.90
8 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 30.00
9 Rowan Culliton M21 Bunna-barra Masters 30.55
Heat 30f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:56 AM
0 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 32.00
1 Anita Lendvay W52 Genesis Aquatics Masters 31.50
2 Edward Lukin M56 Cairns Clams Masters 31.00
3 Robert Patterson M76 Redland Bayside Masters 31.00
4 Ted Bunt M63 Cairns Clams Masters 30.89
5 Mallika Baikerikar W23 Unattached 31.00
6 Sophie Purnell W29 Unattached 31.00
7 Scott Greensill M59 Brisbane Northside Masters 31.23
8 Amy Henry W34 Unattached 31.50
9 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians Masters 32.00
Heat 40f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:57 AM
0 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 33.00
1 Toni Enright W48 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 33.00
2 Gavin Adsett M55 Ipswich City Masters 32.65
3 Kym Lingard W48 Hervey Bay Masters 32.44
4 Bryan Aranda M30 Cairns Clams Masters 32.00
5 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 32.43
6 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 32.50
7 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 32.72
8 Vivian Oakes M69 Hervey Bay Masters 33.00
9 Megan Clark W25 Penrith Masters 33.08
Heat 50f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 09:59 AM
0 Liza Stewart W58 Mossman Meteors Masters 34.00
1 Elaine Sng W65 River City Masters 34.00
2 Donald Devon M61 Cairns Clams Masters 34.00
3 Caz Makin W55 Tuggeranong Masters 34.00
4 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 33.33
5 Mark Dowling M66 North Shore Masters 33.80
6 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 34.00
7 Angela Reilly W50 Bunna-barra Masters 34.00
8 Bill Boyd M65 Unattached 34.00
9 Dee Westland W45 Bunna-barra Masters 34.00
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Heat Timed Finals  Starts at 10:00 AM... (Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Katrina Munn W40 Rackley Masters 35.24
1 Brad Curtis M61 Mossman Meteors Masters 35.00
2 Stewart Germon M61 Hervey Bay Masters 35.00
3 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Masters 34.50
4 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia Masters 34.10
5 lan Dorrepaal MA45 Yeronga Yabbies Masters 34.50
6 Kristy Janin W35 Unattached 35.00
7 Stephen Howell M41 River City Masters 35.00
8 Alan Patterson M75 Redland Bayside Masters 35.00
9 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City Masters 35.82
Heat 70f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:01 AM
0 Jacki Steyn W56 UQ Masters 37.70
1 Bradley Hutchinson M49 Unattached 37.45
2 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics Masters 36.24
3 Darryl Higgins M71 Hervey Bay Masters 36.00
4 Peta Medhurst W58 UQ Masters 36.00
5 Peter Adams M72 Redland Bayside Masters 36.00
6 Nigel Dalton M59 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 36.00
7 Tony Fabrellas M63 Long Tan Masters 36.45
8 Mathew Smith M44 Long Tan Masters 37.50
9 Stewart Bondarenko M73 Belgravia Masters 38.00
Heat 80f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:03 AM
0 Gregory Flanders M64 Brisbane Southside Masters 41.00
1 Celeste Labuschagne S10 W38 Long Tan Masters 40.10
2 Linda Hogg W61 Noosa Masters 40.00
3 Jane Clouston W64 UQ Masters 39.00
4 Jim Miller M66 Unattached 38.50
5 Linda Hodkinson W63 Hervey Bay Masters 39.00
6 Christine Carty W40 Unattached 40.00
7 Andrew Stevens M66 Bunna-barra Masters 40.00
8 Traudi Marcello W68 Brisbane Southside Masters 40.50
9 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia Masters 41.05
Heat 90f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:04 AM
0 Sue Willett W66 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 43.15
1 Jacky Shields W69 Noosa Masters 43.00
2 Megan Stronach W71 Hobart Dolphins Masters 42.50
3 Therese Crollick W66 River City Masters 42.00
4 Chris Campbell W54 Brisbane Southside Masters 41.05
5 Rosemarie Labuschagne W65 Long Tan Masters 41.80
6 Geraldine O'Toole W61 Malvern Marlins Masters 42.50
7 Yvonne Egan W58 Powerpoints Masters 42.60
8 Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong Masters 43.00
9 Raymond Cortis M63 Unattached 43.21
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Heat 10 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:06 AM... (Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
0 Geoffrey James M79 Cairns Clams Masters 49.10
1 Donna Campbell W61 Tuggeranong Masters 47.00
2 Debbie Lewry W55 Hervey Bay Masters 45.00
3 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 44.79
4 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redland Bayside Masters 43.31
5 Leeshay Marsh W53 Unattached 44.53
6 Julie Collette W71 Malvern Marlins Masters 45.00
7 Vicki Newman W65 Belgravia Masters 45.00
8 Trudy Padro W56 River City Masters 48.33
9 Joanne Maher W53 Bunna-barra Masters 50.00
Heat 110f13 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:07 AM
0 Brian Brodribb M77 Cairns Clams Masters 53.86
1 Sandra Hyde W73 Darwin Stingers Masters 52.21
2 Kristine Kennedy W58 Tuggeranong Masters 50.00
3 Desley Leyshon W60 Redland Bayside Masters 50.00
4 Helen Leicht W59 Bunna-barra Masters 50.00
5 Sandra Pearson W56 Bunna-barra Masters 50.00
6 Judy Vowles W74 Marion Masters 50.00
7 Crystal Williams W44 Bunna-barra Masters 50.00
8 Lynne Smith W80 Ipswich City Masters 53.52
9 Annabel Pranic W64 Unattached 55.65
Heat 120f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:09 AM
0 Cassady Cassim S14 W24 Bunna-barra Masters 1:08.07
1 Barbara Pearce W86 Marion Masters 1:05.00
2 Maryann Cox W74 Unattached 1:00.00
3 Garry Rayner M78 Unattached 1:00.00
4 Madison Blair S18 W27 Cotton Tree Masters 58.29
5 Terry Hewett M72 Hervey Bay Masters 59.00
6 Marie Mann W63 Redland Bayside Masters 1:00.00
7 Trish Robinson W74 Rackley Masters 1:05.00
8 Jeanette Adams W71 Redland Bayside Masters 1:05.03
9
Heat 130f13 Timed Finals  Starts at 10:11 AM
Kevin Murgatroyd M92 Unattached 1:36.30
Vanessa Beddie S13 W46 Unattached 1:14.00
Nuria Cort Lluis W49 Unattached 1:25.00
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Event 20 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:13 AM
0 Trevor Green M64 Redland Bayside Masters 3:58.00
1 Lauren Bradley W39 Ettalong Pelicans Masters 3:40.00
2 Belinda Meek W34 Campbelltown Collegians Masters 3:23.20
3 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 3:01.00
4 Kristopher Watkins M45 Southport Masters 2:48.00
5 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 2:50.00
6 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 3:20.90
7 Simon Foale M61 Long Tan Masters 3:40.00
8 Karina Horton W65 Albany Creek Masters 3:55.00
9 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 4:15.00
Heat 2o0f2 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:18 AM
0
1
2 Kalvin Ernst M67 UQ Masters 5:30.80
3 Paul Bailey M62 Miami Masters 4:45.00
4 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 4:35.90
5 Liqun Hussey W53 Noosa Masters 4:43.00
6 Paula Hewett W69 Hervey Bay Masters 5:18.50
7
8
9
Event 21 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:25 AM
1 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:41.88
2 William Hall M39 Townsville Aquaholics 2:36.00
3 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 2:30.00
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:20.10
5 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 2:26.50
6 John McKaig M54 Townsville Aquaholics 2:31.20
7 Brett Davidson M56 Powerpoints Masters 2:38.60
8 Adriano Claus Schonenberger M37 Unattached 2:45.00
Heat 20f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:28 AM
1 Kaname Woodfield W49 Cairns Clams Masters 2:53.50
2 Irene Cats W38 Unattached 2:52.90
3 Fernando Scherr M34 Cairns Clams Masters 2:50.00
4 Troy Gazzola M29 Bunna-barra Masters 2:45.90
5 Robert Bailey M53 Southport Masters 2:48.00
6 Greg Chaplin M62 Casey Seals Masters 2:52.00
7 Emmily Lingard W19 Hervey Bay Masters 2:52.90
8 Fiona Reed W47 North Sydney Masters 2:55.00
Heat 30f9 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:32 AM
1 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 3:05.00
2 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 3:02.20
3 Vassili Efimov M55 Bunna-barra Masters 3:00.00
4 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 2:56.80
5 Taylah Collins W21 Rats of Tobruk Masters 2:57.00
6 Matthew Cranley M48 Noarlunga Masters 3:00.00
7 Chikako Ohtsuki W44 Unattached 3:04.50
8 Carlos Quevedo M52 UQ Masters 3:05.70

masters

swimming
QUEENSLAND



u I u I I
[} ] [} ] [
N UrwNRTocvuocrwN RS ovuoubrwnnRrE oo uroNnRrEouon s wo RS

I
)
()
-

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

s A
4

Great Barrier Reef Masters Games 2023

Starts at 10:36 AM... (Event 21

QUEENSLAND
Timed Finals

Garry Roper M64

Alan Carlisle M70

Caz Makin W55

Lauren Bradley W39

Sophie Purnell

Elaine Sng

Darren Russell

Scott Greensill

50f9 Timed Finals
Neil Newman

Richard Sydes

Stephen Howell

Troy Watkins

Simon Foale

Belinda Meek

Susanne Milenkevich
Kristy Janin

60of9 Timed Finals
Chris Campbell

Brad Curtis

Gavin Adsett

Karina Horton

Celeste Labuschagne SM10
Daniel Stampa

Mathew Smith

Megan Stronach

70f9  Timed Finals
Leeshay Marsh

Jo Matthews

Courtney McKinnon
Sandra Pearson

Lesa Hansen

Therese Crollick

Kristine Kennedy

Andree Ernst

80of9 Timed Finals
Toni Enright

Narelle Phillips

Marsha Reddiex

Andrew Stevens

Wendy Gordon

Donna Campbell
Annabelle Johnstone
Helen Leicht

90of9 Timed Finals
Anne Walker

Sandra Rogers

Rowan Culliton

Debbie Lewry

Bec Wright

Madison Blair SM18
Trish Robinson

W29
W65
M60
M59
Starts at 10:40
M67
M63
M41
M56
M61
W34
w43
W35
Starts at 10:44
W54
M61
M55
W65
W38
M63
M44
W71
Starts at 10:49
W53
W68
W38
W56
W55
W66
W58
W72
Starts at 10:53
w48
W76
W80
M66
W70
Wé61l
W51
W59
Starts at 10:59
W86
W77
M21
W55
W48
W27
W74

Meet Program — Session 3

Whitford Masters

UQ Masters

Tuggeranong Masters

Ettalong Pelicans Masters

Unattached

River City Masters

Bunna-barra Masters

Brisbane Northside Masters
AM

Belgravia Masters

Barbarians Masters

River City Masters

Woden Valley Masters

Long Tan Masters

Campbelltown Collegians Masters

River City Masters
Unattached

AM
Brisbane Southside Masters
Mossman Meteors Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Albany Creek Masters
Long Tan Masters
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
Long Tan Masters
Hobart Dolphins Masters

AM
Unattached
Noosa Masters
Redland Bayside Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Cairns Clams Masters
River City Masters
Tuggeranong Masters
uQ Masters

AM
North Mackay Sinkers Masters
Belgravia Masters
Belgravia Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Brisbane Southside Masters
Tuggeranong Masters
Ipswich City Masters
Bunna-barra Masters

AM
Darwin Stingers Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Hervey Bay Masters
Bunna-barra Masters
Cotton Tree Masters
Rackley Masters

Mixed 200 LC Meter IM)

3:19.50
3:15.00
3:12.00
3:06.00
3:10.00
3:13.00
3:17.00
3:19.80

3:28.70
3:25.00
3:22.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:24.50
3:25.40
3:34.00

3:50.20
3:40.00
3:38.80
3:35.00
3:37.40
3:40.00
3:43.00
3:55.00

4:01.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
3:55.00
3:59.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:06.32

4:45.00
4:20.00
4:15.00
4:10.00
4:15.00
4:20.00
4:29.50
5:00.00

6:50.00
5:50.45
5:00.10
5:00.00
5:00.02
5:38.40
6:35.00
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